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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of 
- $132 million at weekly reporting member banks during the veek ended February 2. 

The principal net increases were $48 million in loans to manufacturers of 
» textiles, apparel, and leather products, $47 million to manufacturers of chemicals and 
rubber products, $35 million to manufacturers of machinery, and $79 million to 
Ûnclassified borrowers. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $35 million to the mining industry, 
ywhich includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, and $34 million in bankers' 
k acceptances. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 

r Machinery 
Transportation equipment 

* Other fabricated metal products 
I Other durable goods 
I 
Nondurable goods manufacturing: 

L Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

' Petroleum refining 
Chemicals end rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

i 
JPrade: Commodity dealers 

Other wholesale 
I Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
» other public utilities, 
.Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

w mainly services 
• 1 

Total classified loans 
'Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and Industrial 
>lA loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 6-30-65 7-1-64 
Feb. 2, . 
1966E/ 

Jan. 26,. 
1966B/ 

Feb. 3,, 
19652/ 

to . 
2-2-66E/ 

to 
2-v6s 

(In millions of dollars) 

869 - 14 215 + 68 2 
2,866 + 35 + 589 + 125 + 145 
1,143 + 19 + 170 + 77 + 127 
1,441 - 1 + 467 + 156 - 38 
1,544 - 6 + 385 + 106 - 12 

2,321 - 19 + 426 , + 691 + 573 
1,533 + 48 + 252 - 161 - 312 
1,608 + 2 + 619 + 377 - 54 
1,851 + 47 + 461 + 148 + 259 
1,156 + 8 + 255 + 61 - 53 

3,686 - 35 + 519 + 336 + 485 

1,481 + 1 - 58 + 442 + 636 
2,611 - 5 + 420 + 78 + 67 
2,885 + 16 + 124 289 + 239 

5,916 - 3 +1; ,341 + 747 + 476 
2,533 - 11 + 291 + 12 + 108 

623 ~ 34 - 247 - 259 - 37 

6.424 + 837 + 466 + 527 

42,491 + 53 +7,066 +3,181 +3,134 
7,SfO +141 +l*M + 422 

50,451 +194 +8,212 +3,604 +3,454 

' g/ Preliminary-!" 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 2, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-cisco P/ „ 

(In millions of dollars) 

869 20 438 21 150 7 14 133 9 5 8 26 38 
2,866 134 1,313 106 223 23 to 678 35 34 11 28 233 
1,1̂ 3 44 549 24 164 17 33 184 6 3 5 11 103 
1,441 63 511 79 200 25 45 303 13 22 29 42 109 
1,544 39 657 44 93 31 58 201 31 31 28 50 281 

2,321 64 894 6l 96 39 103 4o6 95 67 74 49 373 
1,533 185 742 83 50 101 112 116 4i 10 5 24 64 
1,608 9 710 35 176 3 20 306 15 28 27 ' 89 190 
1,851 46 1,282 49 134 34 35 152 19 4 8 27 61 
1,156 83 483 58 95 28 29 182 37 29 17 23 92 

3,686 25 2,184 30 126 2 45 558 29 5 143 403 136 

l,48l 77 613 46 33 86 48 . 139 96 50 51 93 149 
2,6ll 193 900 107 188 101 190 316 65 25 87 145 294 
2,885 179 773 155 185 125 235 312 110 79 171 146 415 

5,916 149 3,471 178 324 161 182 588 108 42 97 114 502 
2,533 68 658 128 195 149 201 135 125 29 109 397 339 

623 13 229 32 24 21 3 50 - - 1 - - 19 231 

6,424 314 2,237 263 39 6 193 366 676 179 137 152 5# 963 

to, 491 
7,960 

1,705 
484 

18,644 
314 

1,499 
137 

2,852 
390 

1,146 
349 

1,767 
73 

5,435 
1,178 

1,013 
123 

601 
168 

1,022 
412 

2,234 4,573 
4,332 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 50,451 2,189 18,958 1,636 3,242 1,495 1,8k) 6,613 1,136 769 1,434 2,234 8,905 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
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