

statistical release

For immediate release February 9, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of \$132 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended February 2.

The principal net increases were \$48 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, \$47 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$35 million to manufacturers of machinery, and \$79 million to functassified borrowers.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$35 million to the mining industry, `which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, and \$34 million in bankers' _ acceptances.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

y .	والمتراب المترابع المرابع والمترابع والمترابع المترابع المترابع المترابع والمترابع والمترابع والمترابع	Change from	week ended	Cumulative change						
	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64					
	Feb. 2,,	Jan. 26,	Feb. 3,	to,	to					
⁷ Business of Borrower	1966 ^b /	1966 ^P /	1965 ^D /	2-2- 66 [₽] /	2-3-65					
	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:	• •									
Primary metals	869	-: 14	+ 215	+ 68	- 2					
Machinery	2,866	+ 35	+ 589	+ 125	+ 145					
Transportation equipment	1,143	+ 19	+ 170	+ 77	+ 127					
• Other fabricated metal products	1,441	- 1	+ 467	+ 156	- 38					
Other durable goods	1,544	- 6	+ 385	+ 106	- 12					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:										
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,321	- 19	+ 426	+ 691	+ 573					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,533	+ 48	+ 252	- 161	- 312					
Petroleum refining	1,608	+ 2	+ 619	+ 377	- 54					
Chemicals and rubber	1,851	+ 47	+ 461	+ 148	+ 259					
Other nondurable goods	1,156	+ 8	+ 255	+ 61	- 53					
Mining, including crude petroleum										
and natural gas	3,686	- 35	+ 519	+ 336	+ 485					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,481	+ 1	- 58	+ 442	+ 636					
Other wholesale	2,611	- 5	+ 420	+ 78	+ 67					
Retail	2,885	+ 16	+ 124	- 289	+ 239					
Transportation, communication, and										
other public utilities	5 , 916	- 3	+1,341	+ 747	+ 476					
Construction	2,533	- 11	+ 291	+ 12	+ 108					
All other:										
Bankers [†] acceptances	623	- 34	- 247	- 259	- 37					
All other types of business,										
mainly services	6,424	+ 5	+ 837	<u>+ 466</u>	<u>+ 527</u>					
Total classified loans	42,491	+ 53	+7,066	+3,181	+3,134					
"Total unclassified loans	7.960	+ 53 <u>+141</u>	+1.146	+ 423	+ 320					
Total commercial and industrial										
10ans	50,451	+194	+8,212	+3,604	+3,454					

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 2, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran cisco <u>P</u>
		[1				of dolls	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing:	0.00		1-00	~		~	• 1.			· -	0	~	20
Primary metals	869	20	438	21	150	7	14	133	. 9	2	8	26	38
Machinery	2,866	134	1,313	106	223	23	48	678	35	34	11	28	233
Transportation equipment	1,143	44	549	24	164	17	33 45	184	6	3	5	11	103
Other fabricated metal products	1,441	63	511	79	200	25	45	303	13	22	29	42	109
Other durable goods	1,544	39	657	Ц́ц	93	31	58	201	31	31	28	50	281
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				x									
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,321	64	894	61	96	39	103	406	95	67	74	49	373
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,533	185	742	83	50	101	112	116	41	10	5	24	64
Petroleum refining	1,608	9	710	35	176	3	20	306	15	28	27	89	190
Chemicals and rubber	1,851	46	1,282	35 49	134	34	35	152	19	4	-8	27	61
	1,156	83	483	58	95	28	29	182	37	29	17	23	92
Other nondurable goods				20				200	51	-7	-,	_5	
lining, including crude	2 (9)		0 101.	20	106	0). –	559	00	F	110	lion	126
petroleum and natural gas	3,686	25	2,184	30	126	2	45	558	29	5	143	403	136
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,481	77	613	46	33	86	48	. 139	96	50	51	93	149
Other wholesale	2,611	193	900	107	188	101	190	316	65	25	87	145	294
Retail	2,885	179	773	155	185	125	235	312	110	79	171	146	415
Vecall	_,,		115	-//			-37	J -		12	-1-		
Fransportation, communication,	5,916	149	3,471	178	324	161	182	588	108	42	97	114	502
& other public utilities		68	5,411 658	128	195	149	201	135	125	42 29	109	397	339
Construction	2,533	00	070	120	772	149	ZUT	T22	לשנ	27	109	371	222
All other:	602	1 12	000	20	24	21	2	50		l		19	231
Bankers' acceptances	623	13	229	32	24	21	3	20		L		19	لازع
All other types of business,			·		201	100	~~~	(-(180	1.00	1.50	-],0	0(1
mainly services	6,424	314	2,237	263	396	193	366	676	179	137	152	548	963
Total classified loans	42,491	1,705	18,644	1,499	2,852	1,146	1,767	5 , 435	1,013	601	1,022	2,234	4,573
Fotal unclassified loans	7,960	484	314	137	390	349	73	1,178	123	168	412		4,332
fotal commercial and													
industrial loans	50,451	2,189	18,958	1,636	3,242	1,495	1,840	6,613	1,136	769	1,434	2,234	8,905
THURD AT TOT TAGE		1 -, 200		_, _, _		-, / /	_,	-,,	_,,	1-2	_,		

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis